

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27190/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in WA No. 2077/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SOMENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

with I.A. NO.3 (for withdrawal of SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.3 has been filed by Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv. appearing  
for the petitioner seeking permission to withdraw the special leave  
petition.

Permission is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed  
as withdrawn.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master